COURSE MILEAGES AND CHECKPOINTS

Please note that these mileages are intended to be useful to paddlers but not all of these places are
accessible to support crews. Please check carefully which locks are closed to support crews.

Devizes Wharf 0 Start

All Cannings Bridge 6

Pewsey Wharf 11.5 Pewsey checkpoint
Wootton Rivers 14.5

Crofton (Lock 58) 18.5

Great Bedwyn 20.5

Froxfield (Lock 68) 23

Hungerford 25.7 Hungerford checkpoint
Dunmill Lock (Lock 75) 26.5

Kintbury 29

Hamstead Lock (Lock 81) 31

Newbury (end of day 1) 34.5 Newbury checkpoint
Thatcham Station 38

Woolhampton 41

Aldermaston Wharf 43 Aldermaston checkpoint
Burghfield Bridge 49

County Lock 51

Blakes Lock 53.5

Dreadnought Reach 54 Reading checkpoint
Sonning Lock 56

Shiplake Lock 58.5

Marsh Lock 60.7 Marsh checkpoint
Henley Bridge 62

Hambledon 64

Hurley 66.5



Marlow (end of day 2)
Cookham Bridge
Boulters Lock

Bray Lock

Boveney Lock
Windsor Bridge

Old Windsor Lock

Bell Weir

Chertsey Lock
Shepperton Lock
Sunbury Lock
Molesey Lock
Teddington Lock (end of day 3)
Richmond Bridge

Kew Bridge

Barnes Railway Bridge
Putney Bridge
Battersea Bridge
Vauxhall Bridge

Westminster Bridge

70

74

76.5

78.4

82

84

87.7

90.5

95.2

97

100

103

107.5

110.5

113

115.5

119

121.5

123.5

125

Marlow checkpoint

Bray checkpoint

Old Windsor checkpoint

Shepperton checkpoint

Teddington checkpoint



