COURSE MILEAGES AND CHECKPOINTS

Please note that these mileages are intended to be useful to paddlers but not all of these places are accessible to support crews. Please check carefully which locks are closed to support crews.

Devizes Wharf	0	Start
All Cannings Bridge	6	
Pewsey Wharf	11.5	Pewsey checkpoint
Wootton Rivers	14.5	
Crofton (Lock 58)	18.5	
Great Bedwyn	20.5	
Froxfield (Lock 68)	23	
Hungerford	25.7	Hungerford checkpoint
Dunmill Lock (Lock 75)	26.5	
Kintbury	29	
Hamstead Lock (Lock 81)	31	
Newbury (end of day 1)	34.5	Newbury checkpoint
Thatcham Station	38	
Woolhampton	41	
Aldermaston Wharf	43	Aldermaston checkpoint
Burghfield Bridge	49	
County Lock	51	
Blakes Lock	53.5	
Dreadnought Reach	54	Reading checkpoint
Sonning Lock	56	
Shiplake Lock	58.5	
Marsh Lock	60.7	Marsh checkpoint
Henley Bridge	62	
Hambledon	64	
Hurley	66.5	

Marlow (end of day 2)	70	Marlow checkpoint
Cookham Bridge	74	
Boulters Lock	76.5	
Bray Lock	78.4	Bray checkpoint
Boveney Lock	82	
Windsor Bridge	84	
Old Windsor Lock	87.7	Old Windsor checkpoint
Bell Weir	90.5	
Chertsey Lock	95.2	
Shepperton Lock	97	Shepperton checkpoint
Sunbury Lock	100	
Molesey Lock	103	
Teddington Lock (end of day 3)	107.5	Teddington checkpoint
Richmond Bridge	110.5	
Kew Bridge	113	
Barnes Railway Bridge	115.5	
Putney Bridge	119	
Battersea Bridge	121.5	
Vauxhall Bridge	123.5	
Westminster Bridge	125	